Commonwealth Edison One First National Plaza, Chicago, Illinois Address Reply to: Post Office Box 767 Chicago, Illinois 60690

August 30, 1982

Mr. James G. Keppler, Regional Administrator Directorate of Inspection and Enforcement - Region III U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 799 Roosevelt Road Glen Ellyn, IL 60137

- Subject: Dresden Station Unit 2 Additional Information Concerning Actions Taken to Correct CCSW Piping Support Damage NRC Docket No. 50-237
- References (a): T. Rausch letter to J. G. Keppler dated November 9, 1981.
 - (b): T. Rausch letter to J. G. Keppler dated May 28, 1982.
 - (c): J. G. Keppler letter to Cordell Reed dated July 14, 1982.

Dear Mr. Keppler:

In Reference (a), Commonwealth Edison provided information concerning our planned actions to minimize the potential for future water hammer damage to the Dresden 2 Containment Cooling Service Water (CCSW) system. Provided in Reference (b) was an approximate schedule for completing I.E. Bulletin 79-14 modifications to CCSW loops 2A and 2B. For your information, our current schedule, based on material delivery and installation time, is to complete installation of the CCSW loop 2B modifications by February 15, 1982, as part of the Hot Shutdown Path described in the Reference (c) Confirmation of Action Letter (regarding I.E. Bulletin 79-14 completion). If loop 2A is not completed by that time, it will be given a high priority for completion.

The delay from our previous schedule is primarily due to material availability, with the recent I.E. Bulletin 79-14 re-prioritization also contributing to the delay.

Considering that the system has been previously shown to meet the I.E. Bulletin 79-14 operability criteria, this schedule change does not significantly impact plant or public safety.

8209030138 820830 PDR ADOCK 05000237 Q PDR

AUG 3 1 1882

JE11

J. G. Keppler

- 2 -

Please address any questions you may have concerning this matter to this office.

Very truly yours,

I homas D Rausch Thomas J. Rausch Nuclear Licensing Administrator

1m

-

cc: Region III Inspector - Dresden

4906N